RE: Timiskaming Municipalities - Liquid Calcium Chloride

Mitchell McCrank <mmccrank@temiskamingshores.ca>

Wed 10/18/2023 2:51 PM

To:'Krystle.Seymour@harley.ca' <Krystle.Seymour@harley.ca>;'clerk@evanturel.com' <clerk@evanturel.com>;
‘brethour@parolink.net' <brethour@parolink.net>;twphill@parolink.net’ <twphill@parolink.net>;harris@parolink.net
<harris@parolink.net>;Clerk <Clerk@Temagami.ca>;'info@chamberlaintownship.com' <info@chamberlaintownship.com>;

'info@charltonanddack.com' <info@charltonanddack.com>;'dan.thibeault@armstrong.ca' <dan.thibeault@armstrong.ca>
Cc:Amy Vickery <avickery@temiskamingshores.ca>

0 1 attachments (317 KB)
PWO-RFT-004-2024 Liquid Calcium Chloride Final.docx;

Hello All,

| am preparing tenders for 2024 and the Liquid Calcium is up for procurement. | have attached the draft Tender for
your review.

Please find Page 19 under Municipal Locations, Invoicing, Delivery section and confirm contacts / locations and
estimated quantities.

Please let me know if things have changed or you have questions.
I am hoping to put this out right away in January to get this on the books for spring and summer. Thanks.

Best Regards,

Mitch McCrank, C.E.T.

Manager of Transportation Services

Corporation of the City of Temiskaming Shores
325 Farr Drive, P.O Box 2050, Haileybury, ON, POJ 1KO
Office 705 672 3363 ext. 4113

Fax 705 672 3200
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From: Mitchell McCrank

Sent: Tuesday, January 31, 2023 8:53 AM

To: 'jordan.kemp@harley.ca' <jordan.kemp@harley.ca>; 'clerk@evantural.com' <clerk@evantural.com>;
'brethour@parolink.net' <brethour@parolink.net>; 'twphill@parolink.net' <twphill@parolink.net>;
'harris@parolink.net' <harris@parolink.net>; 'craig.d@temagami.ca' <craig.d@temagami.ca>;
'info@chamberlaintownship.com' <info@chamberlaintownship.com>; 'info@charltonanddack.com'
<info@charltonanddack.com>; 'dan.thibeault@armstrong.ca' <dan.thibeault@armstrong.ca>;
'harris@ntl.sympatico.ca' <harris@ntl.sympatico.ca>

Cc: Amy Vickery <avickery@temiskamingshores.ca>

Subject: RE: Timiskaming Municipalities - Liquid Calcium Chloride

Hello All,
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The Liquid Calcium Contract is coming up for potential renewal. The current contractor, Pollard, has requested a
slight increase in price from 0.3425/liter to 0.363/liter.

The contract has an extension provision where negotiations in price can be entertained if it is in the best interest
of the City / Buying Group. The increase falls in line with CPI.

Note, the other bidder last year, Day-Lee, had submitted a price higher than what Pollard is asking for.

With that said, | would like to recommend sticking with Pollard at a slight increase in the cost per liter.
Please let me know if you have any objections.

Thank you.
Best Regards,

Mitch McCrank, C.E.T.

Manager of Transportation Services

Corporation of the City of Temiskaming Shores
325 Farr Drive, P.O Box 2050, Haileybury, ON, P0OJ 1KO
Office 705 672 3363 ext. 4113

Fax 705672 3200
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From: Mitchell McCrank

Sent: Friday, March 4, 2022 1:50 PM

To: 'dan.thibeault@chamberlaintownship.com' <dan.thibeault@chamberlaintownship.com>;
'dthibeault@charltonanddack.com' <dthibeault@charltonanddack.com>; 'jordan.kemp@harley.ca'
<jordan.kemp@harley.ca>; ‘clerk@evantural.com' <clerk@evantural.com>; 'brethour@parolink.net'
<brethour@parolink.net>; 'twphill@parolink.net' <twphill@parolink.net>; '‘amyvickerymenard@armstrong.ca'
<amyvickerymenard@armstrong.ca>; 'harris@parolink.net' <harris@parolink.net>; 'craig.d@temagami.ca’
<craig.d@temagami.ca>

Cc: Chris Oslund <coslund@temiskamingshores.ca>

Subject: Timiskaming Municipalities - Liquid Calcium Chloride

Hello All,

On behalf of the Temiskaming District Road Supervisor’s Association, the City of Temiskaming Shores was required
to procure the supply, delivery and application services for Liquid Calcium Chloride.

The Request for Tender closed March 1%t and the successful bidder was Pollard Distribution Inc., whom the
member’s have worked with in the past. Compared to the 2021 season, the unit price has gone up so please keep
that in mind. Also, remember that tender quantities are just estimates and that payment shall be made for actual
guantities supplied.

For information, | have included Pollard’s Submitted Tender documents and a Submission Summary sheet.

Please forward to your respective Road departments and feel free to get in touch with any questions.

Best Regards,
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Mitch McCrank, C.E.T.

Manager of Transportation Services

Corporation of the City of Temiskaming Shores
325 Farr Drive, P.O Box 2050, Haileybury, ON, POJ 1KO
Office 705 672 3363 ext. 4113

Fax 705 672 3200
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Visit our website: www.temiskamingshores.ca

DISCLAIMER: This message may contain information that is privileged or confidential and is intended to be for the use of the individual (s) or

entity named above. This material may contain confidential or personal information which may be subject to the provisions of the Municipal

Freedom of Information & Protection of Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, any use, review, retransmission,

distribution, dissemination, copying, printing, or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this e-mail, is strictly prohibited. If you have

received this e-mail in error, please contact the sender and delete the original and any copy of this e-mail, and any printout thereof, immediately.

Your cooperation is appreciated.
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